For illustrative purposes only and on the basis of the assumptions set out in paragraph
3.7.2 above, the fi nancial effects of:

  (a) the acquisition of  58,106,493  Shares representing 2% of the issued Shares by the
Company pursuant to the Share Purchase Mandate by way of purchases made
entirely out of capital and held as treasury shares;

8

  (b) the acquisition of  58,106,493  Shares representing 2% of the issued Shares by the
Company pursuant to the Share Purchase Mandate by way of purchases made
entirely out of profi ts and cancelled; and

  (c) the acquisition of  58,106,493  Shares representing 2% of the issued Shares by the
Company pursuant to the Share Purchase Mandate by way of purchases made
entirely out of capital and cancelled,

  on the audited fi nancial statements of the Group and the Company for the fi nancial year
ended 30 September 2017 are set out below:

  (a) Acquisition of  58,106,493  Shares representing 2% of the issued Shares made
entirely out of capital and held as treasury shares(1)

Group Company

Before
Share

Purchase
S$’000

After
Share

Purchase
S$’000

Before
Share

Purchase
S$’000

After
Share

Purchase
S$’000

As at 30 September 2017

Share Capital 1,774,771 1,774,771 1,774,771 1,774,771

Reserves 5,379,907 5,379,907 3,212,976 3,212,976

Treasury Shares – ( 125,510) – ( 125,510)

Total Shareholders’ Equity 7,154,678  7,029,168 4,987,747  4,862,237

Non-controlling interests

- Perpetual securities 1,698,093 1,698,093 – –

- Others 4,196,428 4,196,428 – –

Total Equity 13,049,199  12,923,689 4,987,747  4,862,237

Net Assets 7,154,678  7,029,168 4,987,747  4,862,237

Current Assets  6,472,631  6,472,631 265,258 265,258

Current Liabilities (3,357,631) (3,357,631) (218,99 3) (218,99 3)

Total Borrowings (11,627,844) ( 11,753,354) – ( 125,510)

Bank deposits 272,205 272,205 – –

Cash and Cash Equivalents 2,137,275 2,137,275 45,432 45,432

(Net Debt)/Cash (9,218,364) ( 9,343,874) 45,432 ( 80,078)

Number of Shares (’000)
 (excluding treasury shares) 2,905,325 2,847,219 2,905,325 2,847,219

Financial Ratios

Net Asset Value per Share (S$) 2.46 2.47 1.72 1.71

Gross Debt Gearing (%)(2) 89.1  90.9 – 2.6

Net Debt Gearing (%)(2) 70.6 72.3 – 1. 6

Current Ratio (times) 1.9 3 1.9 3 1.21 1.21

Basic EPS (cents)

before fair value change and
 exceptional items 14.6 14.7 8.0 8.0

after fair value change and
 exceptional items 21.5 21.8 8.0 8.0

   Notes:

   (1)  58,106,493  Shares to be held as treasury shares and is computed based on  2,905,324,694  Shares
in issue as at the Latest Practicable Date.

   (2) Gross and Net Debt measured against Total Equity.

9

  (b) Acquisition of  58,106,493  Shares representing 2% of the issued Shares made
entirely out of profi ts and cancelled(1)

Group Company

Before
Share

Purchase
S$’000

After
Share

Purchase
S$’000

Before
Share

Purchase
S$’000

After
Share

Purchase
S$’000

As at 30 September 2017

Share Capital 1,774,771 1,774,771 1,774,771 1,774,771

Reserves 5,379,907  5,254,397 3,212,976  3,087,466

Total Shareholders’ Equity 7,154,678  7,029,168 4,987,747  4,862,237

Non-controlling interests

- Perpetual securities 1,698,093 1,698,093 – –

- Others 4,196,428 4,196,428 – –

Total Equity 13,049,199  12,923,689 4,987,747  4,862,237

Net Assets 7,154,678  7,029,168 4,987,747  4,862,237

Current Assets  6,472,631  6,472,631 265,258 265,258

Current Liabilities (3,357,631) (3,357,631) (218,99 3) (218,99 3)

Total Borrowings (11,627,844) ( 11,753,354) – ( 125,510)

Bank deposits 272,205 272,205 – –

Cash and Cash Equivalents 2,137,275 2,137,275 45,432 45,432

(Net Debt)/Cash (9,218,364) ( 9,343,874) 45,432 ( 80,078)

Number of Shares (’000)
 (excluding treasury shares) 2,905,325 2,847,219 2,905,325 2,847,219

Financial Ratios

Net Asset Value per Share (S$) 2.46 2.47 1.72 1.71

Gross Debt Gearing (%)(2) 89.1  90.9 – 2.6

Net Debt Gearing (%)(2) 70.6 72.3 – 1. 6

Current Ratio (times) 1.9 3 1.9 3 1.21 1.21

Basic EPS (cents)

before fair value change and
 exceptional items 14.6 14.7 8.0 8.0

after fair value change and
 exceptional items 21.5 21.8 8.0 8.0

   Notes:

   (1)  58,106,493  Shares to be cancelled and is computed based on  2,905,324,694  Shares in issue as at
the Latest Practicable Date.

   (2) Gross and Net Debt measured against Total Equity.

10

  (c) Acquisition of  58,106,493  Shares representing 2% of the issued Shares made
entirely out of capital and cancelled(1)

Group Company

Before
Share

Purchase
S$’000

After
Share

Purchase
S$’000

Before
Share

Purchase
S$’000

After
Share

Purchase
S$’000

As at 30 September 2017

Share Capital 1,774,771  1,649,261 1,774,771  1,649,261

Reserves 5,379,907 5,379,907 3,212,976 3,212,976

Total Shareholders’ Equity 7,154,678  7,029,168 4,987,747  4,862,237

Non-controlling interests

- Perpetual securities 1,698,093 1,698,093 – –

- Others 4,196,428 4,196,428 – –

Total Equity 13,049,199  12,923,689 4,987,747  4,862,237

Net Assets 7,154,678  7,029,168 4,987,747  4,862,237

Current Assets  6,472,631  6,472,631 265,258 265,258

Current Liabilities (3,357,631) (3,357,631) (218,99 3) (218,99 3)

Total Borrowings (11,627,844) ( 11,753,354) – ( 125,510)

Bank deposits 272,205 272,205 – –

Cash and Cash Equivalents 2,137,275 2,137,275 45,432 45,432

(Net Debt)/Cash (9,218,364) ( 9,343,874) 45,432 ( 80,078)

Number of Shares (’000)
 (excluding treasury shares) 2,905,325 2,847,219 2,905,325 2,847,219

Financial Ratios

Net Asset Value per Share (S$) 2.46 2.47 1.72 1.71

Gross Debt Gearing (%)(2) 89.1  90.9 – 2.6

Net Debt Gearing (%)(2) 70.6 72.3 – 1. 6

Current Ratio (times) 1.9 3 1.9 3 1.21 1.21

Basic EPS (cents)

before fair value change and
 exceptional items 14.6 14.7 8.0 8.0

after fair value change and
 exceptional items 21.5 21.8 8.0 8.0

   Notes:

   (1)  58,106,493  Shares to be cancelled and is computed based on  2,905,324,694  Shares in issue as at
the Latest Practicable Date.

   (2) Gross and Net Debt measured against Total Equity.

 The fi nancial effects set out above are for illustrative purposes only. Although the Share
Purchase Mandate would enable the Company to potentially purchase or acquire up to 2%